

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Shipping Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet



INVITATION FOR TENDER

01.	,		Ministry of Shipping				
02	Agency Procuring Entity Name		Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet Commandant, Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet				
04.	Procuring Entity Name Procuring Entity Code		- Commandant, Dangiaucsii Marine Academy, Symet				
05.	Procuring Entity District		Sylhet				
06.	Invitation	For	Supply of Dry and Fresh Provision for Cadet Mess. Misc, Civil Repair Works of Various Infrastructure.				
		3. Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Generator Connection to Various				ous	
		Infrastructure.					
			4. Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Various Home Appliances. 5. Supply of Various Training Equipment.				
			6. Supply of Various Computer Software.				
			7. Supply, Installation & Commissioning of 20kVA Online UPS. 8. Misc. Repair Works of Various Computer & ICT Appliances.				
		9. Supply of Misc. Equipment.					
			10. Supply of Cultural Instruments of 11. Supply of Various Official Festiv	& Medical Equal	aipment.		
			12. Supply for Cadet Yearly Excursi	on.			
07. 08.	Invitation Ref. No. Date		18.23.9162.001.99.004.24-71 02.05.2024				
09.	Procurement Method		National Open Tendering Method (OTM)				
10.	Budget & Source of Fund		GOB				
11.	Development Partner (if applicable)		N/A				
12. 13.	Project/ Programme Code (if applicable) Project/ Programme Name(if applicable)		N/A N/A				
14.	Tender Package No.		Package No-OTM-05/2023-24				
15.	Tender Package Name		As mentioned at Serial No. 6 and in the Tender Schedule.				
16. 17.	Tender Publication Date Tender Last Selling Date		On 05.05.2024 or before. 19.05.2024 (During office hour).				
18.	Tender Closing date and time.		20.05.2024 (During office nour).				
19.	Tender O	pening date and time	20.05.2024 on or after 10.00 am.				
20.	Name and Address of the office for Selling tender documents		Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet.				
21.	Name and Address of the office for Opening & receiving tender documents		Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet (receiving and opening)				
22.	Place/Date/Time of pre-tender Meeting		Conference Room, Bangladesh Marine Academy Sylhet Date: 15.05.2024 Time- 10.30 A.M.				
23.	Eligibility	of tendered	All eligible persons/Contractors/ Firms who have fulfilled the qualification criteria stipulated in the tender data sheet and other conditions of the tender documents with experience.				
24.		cription of goods or works	As mentioned at Serial No. 6 and in the Tender Schedule.				
25.	Brief Desc	ription of Related Services	As mentioned at Serial No. 6 and in the Tender Schedule.				
26.	Tender D	ocument Price (for each lot)	Tk 2000.00 (Two Thousand) for Lot-01 and Taka 1000.00 (One Thousand) for Lot-02 to Lot-12, Non-refundable DD/PO in favour of the Commandant (Drawable from Sonali Bank, Corporate Branch, Sylhet Sadar, Sylhet), Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet is to be submitted.				
27.	Lot No	Identific	ations of Lot	Location	Tender Security (DD/PO, Refundable)	Completion Time	
	Lot- 01	Supply of Dry and Fresh Provision	for Cadet Mess.	BMAS	TK. 72,000.00	120 Days	
	Lot- 02 Misc. Civil Repair Works of Vario Lot- 03 Supply, Installation & Commission Various Infrastructure.			-do-	TK. 20,000.00	15 Days	
			ing of Generator Connection to	-do-	TK. 20,000.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 04	Supply, Installation & Commission	ning of Various Home Appliances	-do-	TK. 42,000.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 05	Supply of Various Training Equip	nent.	-do-	TK. 45,000.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 06	Supply of Various Computer Softw	vare.	-do-	TK. 6,225.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 07	Supply, Installation & Commission	ning of 20kVA Online UPS.	-do-	TK. 16,250.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 08	Misc. Repair Works of Various Computer & ICT Appliances.		-do-	TK. 5,000.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 09	Supply of Misc. Equipment.		-do-	TK. 5,000.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 10	Supply of Cultural Instruments & Medical Equipment.		-do-	TK. 5,000.00	15 Days	
	Lot- 11 Supply of Various Official Festival It			-do-	TK. 8,750.00	180 Days	
	Lot- 12	Supply for Cadet Yearly Excursion		-do-	TK. 11,250.00	180 Days	
28.		fficial Inviting Tender	MarEngr. Md. Humayun Kabir				
29.		gnation of official Inviting Tender			Commandant		
30.		f official Inviting Tender etails of official Inviting Tender		Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet. Ph-01757840394, 01688004987			
1				e-mail- mhk	kabir118@gmail.com,		
32.	The procus	ring antity recerves the right to accept o	er reject any or all tenders without assigni	sabbir_ctg@			
υΔ.	2. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.						

HKator

(MarEngr. Md. Humayun Kabir) Commandant

Bangladesh Marine Academy, Sylhet.